
Barry (33-12, 18-5 SSC / 18-5) -vs- Lynn (10-42, 5-19 SSC / 5-19)
5/1/2011 at Boca Raton, Fla. (McCusker Sportsplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Paula Mackin (12-3)
Loss: Callie Darlin (6-24)
HBP: Callie Darlin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Smith First: Carl Wallace 
Start: 3:26 pm   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 134   Weather: dazzling

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Barry 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 3
Lynn 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 1

Barry 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Broeseker 3b 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Grace Collins rf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Goldsmith lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Stephany Soto lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Tabor 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
Brianna Smith dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Paula Mackin p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Amber Durkin cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cassy Zamora 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Natalia Ojeda ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Monroy c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 4 2 1 8

2B: Sarah Broeseker (1); Jessica Tabor (1)
HR: Cassy Zamora (1)
SH: Amber Durkin (1)
SB: Grace Collins (3)
HBP: Alyssa Goldsmith (1)
E: Amber Durkin (1); Cassy Zamora (1); Natalia Ojeda (1)

Lynn 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brittany Gross lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katrina Lavadan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mandi Brown ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Callie Darlin p 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carisa Cook 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
A.M. Van Casteren 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kasey Murray 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jordan Angel c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Megan Mayfield rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 1 3 1 9

2B: Kasey Murray (1)
E: Jordan Angel (1)

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paula Mackin (W, 12-3) 7.0 6 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 33 13 7 126
Totals 6 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 33 13 7 126

Lynn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Callie Darlin (L, 6-24) 7.0 10 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 30 34 11 9 105
Totals 10 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 30 34 11 9 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BUS LUS
Broeseker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Collins reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Broeseker out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Collins stole second. 0 0
Goldsmith flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0
Collins stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Tabor doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBFF). 1 0
Smith flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 1 0

Lynn - Top of 1st BUS LUS
Gross out at first 3b to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Lavadan grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Brown fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BUS LUS
Mackin singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Durkin out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Mackin advanced to second. 1 0
Zamora homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Mackin scored. 3 0
Ojeda grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Broeseker doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB). 3 0
Collins singled through the left side (0-0); Broeseker advanced to third. 3 0
Collins stole second. 3 0
Goldsmith singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Collins scored; Broeseker scored. 5 0
Tabor flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0

Lynn - Top of 2nd BUS LUS
Darlin grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Cook walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 5 0
Van Casteren walked (3-2 SBSBFBB); Cook advanced to second. 5 0
Murray lined out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 5 0
Angel grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSB). 5 0

Barry - Top of 3rd BUS LUS
Smith popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 0
Mackin fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Durkin walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 5 0
Zamora out at first p to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 5 0

Lynn - Top of 3rd BUS LUS
Mayfield singled to left field (2-2 FBBF). 5 0
Gross grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB); Mayfield advanced to second. 5 0
Lavadan singled, bunt (1-0 B); Mayfield advanced to third. 5 0
Brown struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 5 0
Darlin singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FSBB); Lavadan advanced to second; Mayfield scored. 5 1
Cook lined out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 5 1

Barry - Top of 4th BUS LUS
Ojeda grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 5 1
Broeseker singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 5 1
Collins singled, bunt (1-0 B); Broeseker advanced to second. 5 1
Goldsmith lined out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tabor grounded out to p (0-0). 5 1

Lynn - Top of 4th BUS LUS
Van Casteren popped up to ss (2-2 FBFB). 5 1
Murray doubled to left field (0-0). 5 1
Angel reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BBFBF); Murray advanced to third. 5 1
Mayfield flied out to cf (1-0 B); Angel advanced to third on the error; Murray scored on a throwing error by
cf, unearned.

5 2

Gross reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Angel scored, unearned. 5 3
Lavadan reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (3-2 BBFBF); Gross advanced to third. 5 3
Brown popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 5 3

Barry - Top of 5th BUS LUS
Smith out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 5 3
Mackin flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 5 3
Durkin struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 5 3

Lynn - Top of 5th BUS LUS
Darlin grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 5 3
Cook walked (3-2 SBBSFBB). 5 3
Van Casteren popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 5 3
Murray flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 5 3

Barry - Top of 6th BUS LUS
Zamora lined out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 5 3
Ojeda lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 3
Broeseker singled through the right side (3-1 SBBB). 5 3
Collins singled through the right side (0-0); Broeseker advanced to second. 5 3
Goldsmith hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Collins advanced to second; Broeseker advanced to third. 5 3
Tabor flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3

Lynn - Top of 6th BUS LUS
Soto to lf for Goldsmith. 5 3
Angel flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 3
Mayfield singled to left field (3-2 BBBKK). 5 3
Gross singled to left field (1-0 B); Mayfield advanced to second. 5 3
Lavadan infield fly to 2b (0-0). 5 3
Brown lined out to ss (0-0). 5 3

Barry - Top of 7th BUS LUS
Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 5 3
Mackin grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3
Durkin lined out to lf (1-2 KFB). 5 3

Lynn - Top of 7th BUS LUS
Darlin grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 5 3
Cook popped up to ss (3-2 BSFBB). 5 3
Van Casteren popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 3


